340,00 12297

OF \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manabu Saitou	10/08/2008
Junichi Iso	10/16/2008
Tatsuya Ichikawa	10/16/2008
Takeshi Ohashi	10/20/2008
Hanako Yori	09/30/2008
Masahiro Miyasaka	09/30/2008
Takashi Kumaki	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-0449	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12297448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

PATENT

REEL: 022247 FRAME: 0989

500779708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1303.49286X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022247 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

vvner	eas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	Address		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
1) Manabu	SAITOU	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
2) Junichi I	SO	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
3) Tatsuya	ICHIKAWA	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
4) Takeshi (OHASHI	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
5) Hanako Y	YORI	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
6) Masahiro	MIYASAKA	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
		c/o HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.,		
7) Takashi l	KUMAKI	13-1, Higashi-cho 4-chome, Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki 317-8555 Japan		
and executed otherwise indi Where	icated below: filed on	pers Patent of the United States of Americ ober 17, 2008, Serial No		unless ; and
HITAC	CHI CHEMICAL COMF 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuki Shinjuku-ku, Toky	u 2-chome,		
NOW T NOW T nereby acknown ransfer, and st his invention which may be Patents and T	obtained therefor; HEREFORE, be it know Wledged, I/WE, as ass Set over unto the assig and this application, a granted thereon, and	ntire right, title and interest in the application with that, for good and valuable consideration ignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred nee, its lawful successors and assigns, Mind all divisions, and continuations thereof all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby autled States to issue all Letters Patent for this of this Assignment;	tion from assignee, the receipt on a same assignee, and set over, and do hereby selly/OUR entire right, title, and into an all Letters Patent of the United and request the Commission	of which is ell, assign, erest in and to hited States
essignee, its so proceeding, si desirable to pe continuation, a successors an	successors and assign ign all lawful papers wherfect the title to this in and reissue application and assigns, to obtain a	ovenant and agree that I/WE will, without s, any facts known to ME/US respecting the nearlied upon to do so, execute and delivention in said assignee, its successors as, make all rightful oaths and generally do denforce proper patent protection for this to the execution of such papers shall be	his invention and testify in any le iver all papers that may be nece and assigns, execute all divisiona beverything possible to aid assign invention in the United States	egal essary or al, gnee, its it being
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
): 	Manabu Junichi	Saitou	october	8,2008
lame:	lunsahs	Manabu SAITOU	<u>october</u> October	// A
): 	JUNIUN	IPU	uctober	16, 2008

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

2): Name:

3): Name:	T Pchha	Oct. 16th 2008
4):	Tatsuya ICHIKAWA J. (Hrashi	October 20th 2wf
Name: 5):	Takeshi OHASHI Hanako Yori	September 30, 2008
Name: 6):	Hanako YORI Masahiro Miyasaka Masahiro Miyasaka	September 30,2008
Name: 7):	Masahiro MIYASAKA Takashi Kamaki	September 30, 2008
Name:	Takashi KUMAKI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)